

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3215

ANSWERED ON 07TH AUGUST, 2025


PROJECTS APPROVED UNDER PMKSY


3215.  SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of projects approved so far under the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada

Yojana (PMKSY); and

(b) the total amount of funds spent thereunder so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a) and (b): The Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) is implementing a Central

Sector Umbrella scheme “Pradhan Mantri Kisan SAMPADA Yojana (PMKSY)”. As on

30.06.2025, under the various component schemes of PMKSY, 1601 projects have been approved and Grant-in-aid of Rs. 6411.61 Crores has been disbursed/released to these projects.
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